

R e s o l u t i o n of the General Assembly of the Justices of the Supreme Court of 28 June 2018

We, the justices of the Supreme Court, attending the General Assembly of the Justices of the Supreme Court held on 28 June 2018, mindful of the oaths of office we made and allegiant to the Constitution of Republic of Poland, which is the supreme law of the Republic of Poland, state that Justice of the Supreme Court, Professor Małgorzata Gersdorf, PhD, D.Sc., shall remain – according to Article 183 section 3 of the Constitution of the Republic of Poland directly applied under Article 8 section 2 of the Constitution of the Republic of Poland – the First President of the Supreme Court, heading of the institution in which we perform our service to the public, by 30 April 2020.